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Wettkampf 4 - 50m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
Pflichtzeiten
2011: 00:39,00   2010: 00:38,00   2009: 00:37,00   2008: 00:36,50   2006 bis 2007: 00:36,00   1900 bis 2005: 00:35,00

Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Martha Nolle 2001 SC Altwarmbüchen 00:31,35
2. Katja Breithaupt 2001 TSV Pattensen 00:31,37
3. Wietje Riemer 2001 SC Altwarmbüchen 00:31,69
4. Sarah Dall 1999 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:32,06
5. Clara Lou Küsel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,30
6. Lisa Marie Didszun 2007 VfV Hildesheim 00:32,42
7. Alessia Krampen 2009 SGS Barsinghausen 00:32,46
8. Maya Grewe 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,51
9. Linnea Plöger 2007 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:32,54
10. Leni Kosak 2007 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,71
11. Lara Berkhahn 2006 SV Neptun Emden 00:32,94
12. Martje Marie Beke Hackmann 2008 SG Wilhelmshaven 00:32,95
13. Amelie Gutwinski 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:33,10
14. Laura Vehns 2007 SV Concordia Emsbüren 00:33,27
15. Pia Sophie Fellmann 2003 Hannover 96 00:33,32
16. Sarah Deters 2002 Haselünner SV 00:33,43
17. Aileen Pokies 2009 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:33,53
17. Käte Ehlers 2009 Stader Schwimmverein 00:33,53
19. Chris-Carolin Weiß 2006 TSV Achim 1860 00:33,57
20. Clara Helene Westphale 2009 WSG Wunstorf 00:33,74
21. Alia Oehring 2010 TSV Pattensen 00:33,76
22. Ella Carlotta Schildmann 2008 W98 Hannover 00:33,80
23. Carla Bredemeier 2011 Wardenburger SC 00:33,92
24. Mia Fabienne Ziesenis 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 00:34,01
25. Fiona Saalbach 2005 STP Swim Team Pattensen 00:34,05
26. Jette Neubauer 2009 Hannover 96 00:34,11
27. Joline Noelle Sue 2007 Aqua Sports Delligsen 00:34,12
28. Linda Sievers 2008 TSV Pattensen 00:34,19
29. Mia Sophie Titjung 2006 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:34,25
30. Luise Werner 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 00:34,27
31. Emma Dix 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 00:34,29
32. Sofie Gügelmeyer 2007 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:34,39
33. Mia Charlotte Laaser 2008 TSV Pattensen 00:34,49
34. Hanna Wissel 2005 SGS Hannover 00:34,52
35. Hannah Kirsten 2007 TSV Buchholz 08 00:34,59
36. Charlotte Brouwer 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 00:34,61
37. Léah Takenga 2010 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:34,64
38. Carolin von Rummell 2007 TSV Otterndorf 00:34,66
38. Leni Paulina Zawesky 2009 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:34,66
40. Maja Junia Döppner 2011 SSG Braunschweig 00:34,90
41. Rieke Hinners 2008 TSV Otterndorf 00:34,98
42. Annika Grothe 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 00:35,02
42. Merle Rose 2010 Hamelner Schwimmverein v. 1913 e.V. 00:35,02
44. Johanna Meinert 2009 SV Garbsen 00:35,05
45. Mette Theresa Lauf 2011 Schwimm-Club Seevetal 00:35,21
46. Clara Hennemann 2008 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,32
46. Luisa Sprenger 2006 Hannover 96 00:35,32
48. Sophie Heymann 2006 TV Meppen 00:35,33
49. Lucy Ann Schröder 2008 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 00:35,41
50. Paula Knappe 2010 SGS Barsinghausen 00:35,43
51. Laura Welzel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 00:35,45
52. Anna Sophie Obiajunwa 2006 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:35,47
53. Marie Gügelmeyer 2006 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:35,48
54. Maleen Bartschat 2008 TSV Otterndorf 00:35,50
55. Jule Daweke 2011 VfL Osnabrück 00:35,54
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noch Wettkampf 4 - 50m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
noch Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
56. Stina Plötner 2006 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,57
57. Josie Kohstall 2001 TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:35,58 EnM
58. Mia Spillner 2009 TuS Rotenburg 1861 00:35,59
59. Jette Meyer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:35,60
60. Johanna Rozek 2009 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:35,61
61. Melissa Evers 2010 Grafen Schwimmteam 00:35,74
62. Anouk Jacob 2008 SC Dunum 00:35,79
63. Lara Merholz 2009 TV Meppen 00:35,83
64. Jennifer Busch 2004 SGS Barsinghausen 00:35,89 EnM
64. Jette Sophie Schmid 2009 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:35,89
66. Pia Marieke Frerichs 2006 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,91
67. Wendi Xu 2011 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:35,98
68. Lina Lammerich 2007 TV Meppen 00:36,00
69. Kira Radchenko 2009 W98 Hannover 00:36,03
70. Nele Geiger 2010 TV Meppen 00:36,06
71. Pauline Pogorzelski 2011 SG Syke / Barrien 00:36,09
72. Talea Breuer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:36,16
73. Lotta Schmees 2008 SV Sigiltra Sögel 00:36,23
74. Leni Heise 2009 Aqua Sports Delligsen 00:36,30
75. Lucy Weber 2010 WSV Cloppenburg 00:36,31
76. Jette Lübbermann 2009 TuS Neuenhaus 00:36,33
77. Paula Hinze 2008 SGS Hannover 00:36,36
78. Mia Makein 2010 W98 Hannover 00:36,44
79. Claartje Düker 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:36,45
80. Sandra Näther 1995 TuS 1849 Clausthal-Zellerfeld 00:36,46 EnM
81. Mette Jüngerhans 2008 SV Haren 00:36,53 EnM
82. Ava Großmann 2009 SGS Hannover 00:36,63
83. Ferike Tynior 2003 SC Hellas Salzgitter 00:36,67 EnM
84. Noelia Krampen 2011 SGS Barsinghausen 00:36,71
85. Ghazal Alali 2008 SGS Hannover 00:36,76 EnM
86. Gabriela Romero Rana 2010 W98 Hannover 00:36,90
87. Finnja Zimmerling 2007 Grafen Schwimmteam 00:37,06 EnM
88. Fiona Streeck 2010 TV Meppen 00:37,13
89. Kristina Münstermann 2009 SV Wasserfreunde Holzminden 00:37,15 EnM
90. Louisa Bahrs 2010 SV Wildeshausen 00:37,16
91. Anouk Lübbermann 2011 TuS Neuenhaus 00:37,18
92. Mathea Meyer 2011 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:37,21
93. Maja Stein 2011 SG Wiste 00:37,36
94. Mariella Günther 2011 MTV Goslar 00:37,44
95. Lisa Maria Rohark 2010 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:37,49
96. Femke Spree 2010 SV Neptun Emden 00:37,57
97. Christine Yu 2010 TuS 1849 Clausthal-Zellerfeld 00:37,59
98. Lena Scheibe 2010 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:37,68
98. Maya Fischmann 2011 SGS Barsinghausen 00:37,68
100. Fiona Meyer 2010 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:37,72
101. Femke Marderwald 2010 SG Wilhelmshaven 00:37,74
102. Marlene Bührmann 2009 SV Wildeshausen 00:37,83 EnM
103. Mira Buddensiek 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:37,96 EnM
104. Miriam Hackmann 2009 SV Concordia Emsbüren 00:38,04 EnM
105. Hannah Ellermann 2011 TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:38,08
106. Lara Gandert 2010 SG Wiste 00:38,10 EnM
107. Leena Knappe 2007 SGS Barsinghausen 00:38,14 EnM
108. Wilma Mäsker 2011 SV Haren 00:38,21
109. Annika Wizke 2010 TuS Zeven 00:38,23 EnM
110. Heidi Wissel 2008 W98 Hannover 00:38,39 EnM
111. Alva Leusmann 2010 SC Dunum 00:38,48 EnM
112. Josefine Lehmann 2010 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:38,87 EnM
113. Hanna Bodenbach 2010 VfV Hildesheim 00:38,99 EnM
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Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
114. Luise Suchantke 2011 VfV Hildesheim 00:39,26 EnM
115. Lena Schipper 2009 TuS Neuenhaus 00:39,44 EnM

nicht am Start
Eva Steven 2003 Haselünner SV EnM

abgemeldet
Caroline Kramer 2011 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V.
Clara Vollmer 2009 SSG Braunschweig
Emilie Schefter 2007 SG Syke / Barrien
Hermine Hemme 2011 TV Meppen
Jette Saslona 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1863
Luisa Emely Dovnar 2011 W98 Hannover

Jahrgang 2011
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Carla Bredemeier 2011 Wardenburger SC 00:33,92
2. Maja Junia Döppner 2011 SSG Braunschweig 00:34,90
3. Mette Theresa Lauf 2011 Schwimm-Club Seevetal 00:35,21
4. Jule Daweke 2011 VfL Osnabrück 00:35,54
5. Wendi Xu 2011 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:35,98
6. Pauline Pogorzelski 2011 SG Syke / Barrien 00:36,09
7. Noelia Krampen 2011 SGS Barsinghausen 00:36,71
8. Anouk Lübbermann 2011 TuS Neuenhaus 00:37,18
9. Mathea Meyer 2011 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:37,21
10. Maja Stein 2011 SG Wiste 00:37,36
11. Mariella Günther 2011 MTV Goslar 00:37,44
12. Maya Fischmann 2011 SGS Barsinghausen 00:37,68
13. Hannah Ellermann 2011 TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 00:38,08
14. Wilma Mäsker 2011 SV Haren 00:38,21
15. Luise Suchantke 2011 VfV Hildesheim 00:39,26 EnM

Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Clara Lou Küsel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,30
2. Alia Oehring 2010 TSV Pattensen 00:33,76
3. Luise Werner 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 00:34,27
4. Emma Dix 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 00:34,29
5. Charlotte Brouwer 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 00:34,61
6. Léah Takenga 2010 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:34,64
7. Merle Rose 2010 Hamelner Schwimmverein v. 1913 e.V. 00:35,02
8. Paula Knappe 2010 SGS Barsinghausen 00:35,43
9. Laura Welzel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 00:35,45
10. Jette Meyer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:35,60
11. Melissa Evers 2010 Grafen Schwimmteam 00:35,74
12. Nele Geiger 2010 TV Meppen 00:36,06
13. Talea Breuer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:36,16
14. Lucy Weber 2010 WSV Cloppenburg 00:36,31
15. Mia Makein 2010 W98 Hannover 00:36,44
16. Claartje Düker 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:36,45
17. Gabriela Romero Rana 2010 W98 Hannover 00:36,90
18. Fiona Streeck 2010 TV Meppen 00:37,13
19. Louisa Bahrs 2010 SV Wildeshausen 00:37,16
20. Lisa Maria Rohark 2010 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:37,49
21. Femke Spree 2010 SV Neptun Emden 00:37,57
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noch Wettkampf 4 - 50m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
noch Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
22. Christine Yu 2010 TuS 1849 Clausthal-Zellerfeld 00:37,59
23. Lena Scheibe 2010 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:37,68
24. Fiona Meyer 2010 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:37,72
25. Femke Marderwald 2010 SG Wilhelmshaven 00:37,74
26. Lara Gandert 2010 SG Wiste 00:38,10 EnM
27. Annika Wizke 2010 TuS Zeven 00:38,23 EnM
28. Alva Leusmann 2010 SC Dunum 00:38,48 EnM
29. Josefine Lehmann 2010 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:38,87 EnM
30. Hanna Bodenbach 2010 VfV Hildesheim 00:38,99 EnM

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Alessia Krampen 2009 SGS Barsinghausen 00:32,46
2. Maya Grewe 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,51
3. Amelie Gutwinski 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:33,10
4. Aileen Pokies 2009 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:33,53
4. Käte Ehlers 2009 Stader Schwimmverein 00:33,53
6. Clara Helene Westphale 2009 WSG Wunstorf 00:33,74
7. Jette Neubauer 2009 Hannover 96 00:34,11
8. Leni Paulina Zawesky 2009 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:34,66
9. Johanna Meinert 2009 SV Garbsen 00:35,05
10. Mia Spillner 2009 TuS Rotenburg 1861 00:35,59
11. Johanna Rozek 2009 TWG 1861 Göttingen 00:35,61
12. Lara Merholz 2009 TV Meppen 00:35,83
13. Jette Sophie Schmid 2009 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:35,89
14. Kira Radchenko 2009 W98 Hannover 00:36,03
15. Leni Heise 2009 Aqua Sports Delligsen 00:36,30
16. Jette Lübbermann 2009 TuS Neuenhaus 00:36,33
17. Ava Großmann 2009 SGS Hannover 00:36,63
18. Kristina Münstermann 2009 SV Wasserfreunde Holzminden 00:37,15 EnM
19. Marlene Bührmann 2009 SV Wildeshausen 00:37,83 EnM
20. Mira Buddensiek 2009 SSG Braunschweig 00:37,96 EnM
21. Miriam Hackmann 2009 SV Concordia Emsbüren 00:38,04 EnM
22. Lena Schipper 2009 TuS Neuenhaus 00:39,44 EnM

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Martje Marie Beke Hackmann 2008 SG Wilhelmshaven 00:32,95
2. Ella Carlotta Schildmann 2008 W98 Hannover 00:33,80
3. Mia Fabienne Ziesenis 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 00:34,01
4. Linda Sievers 2008 TSV Pattensen 00:34,19
5. Mia Charlotte Laaser 2008 TSV Pattensen 00:34,49
6. Rieke Hinners 2008 TSV Otterndorf 00:34,98
7. Annika Grothe 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 00:35,02
8. Clara Hennemann 2008 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,32
9. Lucy Ann Schröder 2008 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 00:35,41
10. Maleen Bartschat 2008 TSV Otterndorf 00:35,50
11. Anouk Jacob 2008 SC Dunum 00:35,79
12. Lotta Schmees 2008 SV Sigiltra Sögel 00:36,23
13. Paula Hinze 2008 SGS Hannover 00:36,36
14. Mette Jüngerhans 2008 SV Haren 00:36,53 EnM
15. Ghazal Alali 2008 SGS Hannover 00:36,76 EnM
16. Heidi Wissel 2008 W98 Hannover 00:38,39 EnM
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noch Wettkampf 4 - 50m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
Jahrgang 2006/2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjuniorenmeisterin

Lisa Marie Didszun 2007 VfV Hildesheim 00:32,42
2. Linnea Plöger 2007 Delmenhorster SV 1905 00:32,54
3. Leni Kosak 2007 SSG Braunschweig 00:32,71
4. Lara Berkhahn 2006 SV Neptun Emden 00:32,94
5. Laura Vehns 2007 SV Concordia Emsbüren 00:33,27
6. Chris-Carolin Weiß 2006 TSV Achim 1860 00:33,57
7. Joline Noelle Sue 2007 Aqua Sports Delligsen 00:34,12
8. Mia Sophie Titjung 2006 TuS Blau-Weiß Lohne 00:34,25
9. Sofie Gügelmeyer 2007 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:34,39
10. Hannah Kirsten 2007 TSV Buchholz 08 00:34,59
11. Carolin von Rummell 2007 TSV Otterndorf 00:34,66
12. Luisa Sprenger 2006 Hannover 96 00:35,32
13. Sophie Heymann 2006 TV Meppen 00:35,33
14. Anna Sophie Obiajunwa 2006 ASC Göttingen von 1846 e.V. 00:35,47
15. Marie Gügelmeyer 2006 SV Wasserfreunde Dalum 00:35,48
16. Stina Plötner 2006 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,57
17. Pia Marieke Frerichs 2006 Oldenburger SV 1902 00:35,91
18. Lina Lammerich 2007 TV Meppen 00:36,00
19. Finnja Zimmerling 2007 Grafen Schwimmteam 00:37,06 EnM
20. Leena Knappe 2007 SGS Barsinghausen 00:38,14 EnM


